

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and
Negotiated Rulemaking**..... 4297

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE..... 4297

 4-125.005 Use of Credit Reports and Credit Scores by Insurers..... 4297

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 4297

 Division of Plant Industry..... 4297

 5B-3.001 Definitions..... 4297

 5B-54.003 Regulated Honeybee Pests..... 4298

 5B-54.010 Registration with the Department..... 4298

 5B-54.0115 Special Inspection and Certification Fees..... 4299

 5B-54.018 Compensation for Infested or Infected Colonies..... 4299

 5B-60.005 Citrus Budwood Technical Advisory Committee..... 4300

 5B-60.006 Citrus Nursery Stock Propagation and Planting..... 4300

 5B-60.009 Scion Trees..... 4302

 5B-60.010 Increase Trees..... 4302

 5B-60.013 Procedure for Identifying and Recording Citrus Nursery Stock..... 4303

 5B-60.015 Fees..... 4304

 5B-60.016 Exemptions..... 4304

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS..... 4304

 Florida Building Commission..... 4304

 9B-72.030 Local Product Approval Generally..... 4304

 9B-72.100 Approval of Product Evaluation Entities, Product Validation Entities,
 Testing Laboratories, Certification Agencies, Quality Assurance
 Agencies and Accreditation Bodies..... 4304

 9B-72.180 Equivalence of Standards..... 4304

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND..... 4305

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS..... 4305

 33-507.201 Substance Abuse Program Services – Determination of Need..... 4305

 33-601.502 Discharge Gratuity..... 4305

 33-601.602 Community Release Programs..... 4306

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION..... 4306

 Medicaid..... 4306

 59G-4.160 Outpatient Hospital Services..... 4307

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION..... 4307

 Construction Industry Licensing Board..... 4307

 61G4-15.005 Requirements for Certification and Registration..... 4307

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION..... 4307

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 4307

 Board of Nursing Home Administrators..... 4307

 64B10-15.002 Criteria for Approved Continuing Education..... 4307

 School Psychology..... 4307

 64B21-502.006 Exemption of Spouses of Members of Armed Forces from
 Licensure Renewal Requirements..... 4307

 Division of Health Awareness and Tobacco..... 4308

 64F-12.001 General Regulations; Definitions..... 4308

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES..... 4308

 Economic Self-Sufficiency Program..... 4308

 65A-1.400 Form for Client Notice and Contact..... 4308

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	4309
67-21.002 Definitions	4309
67-21.003 Application and Selection Process for Loans	4309
67-21.0035 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures	4309
67-21.004 Federal Set-Aside	4309
67-21.0041 Public Policy Criteria Requirements and Qualified Resident Programs	4309
67-21.0045 Determination of Method of Bond Sale	4309
67-21.005 Selection of Qualified Lending Institutions as Credit Underwriters, Originators and Servicers	4309
67-21.006 Development Requirements	4309
67-21.007 Fees	4309
67-21.008 Terms and Conditions of Loans	4309
67-21.009 Interest Rate on Mortgage Loans	4309
67-21.010 Issuance of Revenue Bonds	4309
67-21.011 No Discrimination	4309
67-21.012 Advertisements	4309
67-21.013 Private Placements of Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Bonds	4309
67-21.014 Credit Underwriting Procedures	4309
67-21.015 Use of Bonds with Other Affordable Housing Finance Programs	4309
67-21.016 Compliance Procedures	4309
67-21.017 Transfer of Ownership	4309
67-21.018 Refundings and Troubled Development Review	4309
67-21.019 Issuance of Bonds for 501(c)(3) Entities	4309
67-39.002 Definitions	4309
67-39.0025 Guarantee Program	4309
67-39.003 Feasibility Studies	4309
67-39.004 Eligibility Criteria for Qualified Obligations	4309
67-39.0045 Required Submissions for Qualified Lending Institutions	4309
67-39.005 Fees and Rates	4309
67-39.006 Contractual Provisions of Qualified Obligation Documents	4309
67-39.008 Reimbursable Costs	4309
67-39.010 Program Documents	4309
67-39.011 Guarantee Program	4309
67-39.012 Guarantee Coverage	4309
67-39.014 Guarantee Program Payments	4309
67-39.015 Audit Requirement	4309
67-48.001 Purpose and Intent	4310
67-48.002 Definitions	4310
67-48.004 Application and Selection Procedures for Developments	4310
67-48.005 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures	4310
67-48.006 Compliance and Reporting Requirements	4310
67-48.007 Fees	4310
67-48.009 SAIL General Program Procedures and Restrictions	4310
67-48.0095 Additional SAIL Application Ranking and Selection Procedures	4310
67-48.010 Terms and Conditions of SAIL Loans	4310
67-48.0105 Sale, Refinancing or Transfer of a SAIL Development	4310
67-48.012 SAIL Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures	4310
67-48.013 SAIL Construction Disbursements and Permanent Loan Servicing	4310
67-48.014 HOME General Program Procedures and Restrictions	4310
67-48.015 Match Contribution Requirement for HOME Allocation	4310
67-48.017 Eligible HOME Activities	4310
67-48.018 Eligible HOME Applicants	4310
67-48.019 Eligible and Ineligible HOME Development Costs	4310
67-48.020 Terms and Conditions of Loans for HOME Rental Developments	4310
67-48.0205 Sale or Transfer of a HOME Development	4310

67-48.021 HOME Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures	4310
67-48.022 HOME Disbursements Procedures and Loan Servicing	4310
67-48.023 Housing Credits General Program Procedures and Requirements	4310
67-48.025 Qualified Allocation Plan	4310
67-48.026 Housing Credit Underwriting Procedures	4310
67-48.027 Tax-Exempt Bond-Financed Developments	4310
67-48.028 Carryover Allocation Provisions	4310
67-48.029 Extended Use Agreement	4310
67-48.030 Sale or Transfer of a Housing Credit Development	4310
67-48.031 Termination of Extended Use Agreement and Disposition of Housing Credit Developments	4310
Section II Proposed Rules	4311
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE	4311
4-200.007 Cancellation Refunds	4311
State Fire Marshal	4311
4A-62.0001 Definitions	4312
4A-62.001 Uniform Minimum Firefighter Employment Standards; Adoption of OSHA Standards	4313
4A-62.002 Uniform Minimum Firefighter Employment Standards; Adoption of National Fire Protection Association Standards	4313
4A-62.003 Uniform Minimum Firefighter Employment Standards; Adoption of 29 C.F.R. Sections 1910.134(g)(3) and 1910.134(g)(4), Including Notes One and Two and Additional Requirements Applicable to Fire Scenes	4313
4A-62.006 Requirements for Recognition as a Fire Department	4314
4A-62.007 Minimum Requirements for Class 9 Protection	4314
4A-62.020 Definitions	4315
4A-62.021 General Guidelines For Firefighter Employer Comprehensive Safety and Health Programs	4316
4A-62.022 Firefighter Employer Comprehensive Safety and Health Remediation Plan	4317
4A-62.023 Criteria for Identifying Firefighter Employers with a High Frequency or Severity of Injuries	4317
4A-62.030 Definitions	4318
4A-62.031 Right of Entry	4319
4A-62.032 Division Inspection or Investigation	4319
4A-62.033 Recordkeeping Responsibilities of Firefighter Employers	4319
4A-62.034 Notice of Violation	4320
4A-62.035 Safety Training	4321
4A-62.036 Procedures Relating to Penalties	4321
4A-62.040 Definitions	4322
4A-62.041 Scope	4322
4A-62.042 Firefighter Employer Requirements	4323
4A-62.043 Duties and Functions of the Safety Committee and Workplace Safety Coordinator	4323
4A-62.044 Firefighter Employer Evaluation by the Division	4324
4A-62.045 Penalties	4324
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	4324
Division of Ad Valorem Tax	4324
12D-8.0068 Reduction in Assessment for Living Quarters of Parents or Grandparents	4325
12D-8.0082 Florida Uniform Market Area Guidelines	4326
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4326
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	4327
Florida Prepaid College Board	4327
19B-4.001 Application	4327
19B-4.002 Contract Prices	4327
19B-4.003 Payment Options	4328
19B-4.005 Maximum Account Balance Limit	4329

19B-8.001 Qualified Individuals	4329
19B-16.002 Application for Participation in the Program.....	4330
19B-16.004 Payment and Minimum Contributions.....	4330
19B-16.005 Maximum Account Balance Limit.....	4331
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4331
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	4331
40D-3.037 Rules and Publications Incorporated by Reference.....	4332
40D-3.502 Construction Methods.....	4332
40D-3.507 Casing and Liner Pipe Standards.....	4333
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	4333
Medicaid.....	4333
59G-4.200 Nursing Facility Services.....	4333
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	4334
Construction Industry Licensing Board	4334
61G4-15.015 Certification of Specialty Structure Contractors.....	4334
Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board	4334
61J1-2.005 Inactive Registration.....	4335
61J1-2.007 Refund of Applicant and License Fees.....	4335
61J1-3.001 Application by Individuals.....	4336
61J1-4.001 Education Requirements.....	4336
61J1-4.002 Equivalency Education.....	4339
61J1-4.003 Continuing Education.....	4339
61J1-4.005 Notice of Satisfactory Course Completion.....	4341
61J1-4.007 Renewal of Inactive Registrations, Licenses and Certifications.....	4342
61J1-4.008 Continuing Education for School Instructors.....	4342
61J1-4.009 Post Licensing Education for Registered Trainee Appraisers.....	4343
61J1-4.010 Supervision of Registered Trainee Appraisers.....	4345
61J1-5.001 Appraisal Examination Areas of Competency.....	4346
61J1-6.001 Experience Requirement.....	4347
61J1-7.001 Display and Disclosure of Registration, License or Certification Designation.....	4348
61J1-7.004 Office.....	4349
61J1-7.005 Temporary Practice.....	4349
Florida Real Estate Commission	4350
61J2-2.029 Examination Areas of Competency.....	4350
61J2-2.032 Informal Hearings.....	4351
61J2-3.011 Continuing Education for School Instructors.....	4351
61J2-3.012 Equivalency for Prelicensing Education.....	4352
61J2-4.007 Registration Requirements.....	4353
61J2-4.010 Successor Partnerships.....	4353
61J2-5.018 Vacancies of Office.....	4354
61J2-5.019 Responsibility for Registration Status.....	4354
61J2-5.020 Execution of Papers by Corporation.....	4355
61J2-6.006 Employment by More Than One Entity.....	4356
61J2-10.022 Office.....	4356
61J2-10.029 Advance Fee Accounting and Reporting Procedures.....	4357
61J2-14.009 Real Estate Sales Associate.....	4358
61J2-14.011 Rights of Broker in Deposits.....	4358
61J2-14.012 Broker's Records.....	4359
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4360

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4360

 Board of Osteopathic Medicine.....4360

 64B15-6.0035 Physician Assistant Licensure Renewal and Reactivation.....4360

 64B15-6.010 Physician Assistance Performance.....4361

 64B15-6.01051 Citation Authority.....4361

 Board of Pharmacy.....4361

 64B16-26.1001 Active License Renewal.....4362

 64B16-26.1011 Inactive License Renewal.....4362

 64B16-26.1021 Delinquent License Reinstatement.....4362

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....4362

 Economic Self-Sufficiency Program.....4362

 65A-1.704 Family-Related Medicaid Eligibility Determination Process.....4363

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....4363

 Board of Funeral and Cemetery Services.....4363

 69K-6.005 Records.....4363

 69K-6.007 Criteria for Burial; Disinterment; Reinterment.....4364

Section III

Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....4364

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE.....4364

 4-149.203 Group Conversion Premium.....4364

 4-149.204 Outline of Coverage.....4364

 4-149.207 Health Maintenance Organization Standard Risk Rates.....4364

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.....4364

 Florida Building Commission.....4364

 9B-70.001 Building Code Training Program.....4364

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....4365

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....4365

 33-209.104 Training Requests and Assignments.....4365

 33-501.302 Copying Services for Inmates.....4365

 33-601.605 Inmate Drivers.....4365

 33-602.205 Inmate Telephone Use.....4366

 33-602.205 Inmate Telephone Use.....4366

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....4366

 Medicaid.....4366

 59G-6.080 Payment Methodology for Federally Qualified Health Center Services.....4366

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....4367

 Board of Professional Engineers.....4367

 61G15-20.002 Experience.....4367

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....4368

Section IV Emergency Rules.....4368

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....4368

DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....4368

 53ER03-52 Instant Game Number 503, MONEY CLIP.....4368

 53ER03-53 Instant Game Number 508, "HOLIDAY BINGO".....4369

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....4370

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	4370
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4370
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4371
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	4371
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4371
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4371
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4371
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4372
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	4374
Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	4375
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	4375
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	4375
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4376
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4377
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	4380
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4381
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	4381
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	4381
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	4382
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	4382
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4384
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION	4385
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES.....	4386
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	4386
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	4386
AGENCY OF HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	4387
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	4387
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4388
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4389
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4389
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	4393
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	4394
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4394
FLORIDA INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL	4395
INDIGENT SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD	4395
ORANGE COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	4396
COUNCIL FOR EDUCATION POLICY	4396
SUNSHINE STATE, ONE CALL OF FLORIDA	4396

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Declaratory Statements.....	4397
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4397
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4398
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4398
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4398
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4398
 Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	 4399
 Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	 4399
 Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	 4399
 Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	 4399
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4399
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4401
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	4401
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4401
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	4402
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4403
PPI CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT	4404
CITY OF ARCADIA	4404
BROWARD COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER’S OFFICE	4404
 Section XII Miscellaneous.....	 4405
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4405
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	4406
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4408
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4408
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4408
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	4408
 Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	 4409